
 
 

 

 

 

 

Carianne Anderson 
Social Studies 

canderson2@isd271.org 
 

(612) 424-1638 
call or text 

 Michelle Klin 
English 

mklin@isd271.org 
 

 (612) 430-6231 
call or text 

 

Vickie De Jager-Pound 
Educational Services 

vdejagerpound@isd271.org 
 

(952) 681-6161 
 

 

 Erik Loewen 
Electives/WBL 

eloewen@isd271.org 
 

 (612) 440-7095 
call or text ​  

Emily Trieu 
Science 

etrieu@isd271.org 
 

(612) 440-1171 
call or text  

 

 Angela Priam 
Math 

apiram@isd271.org 
 

(612) 615-8982 
call or text 

Jenna Enyart 
Counselor  
 

jenyart@isd271.org 
 

(952)681-6179 
 

 Lucinda Jones 
Equity Specialist Cultural 
Liaison 

ljones1@isd271.org 
(952) 681-6437 

 
 

Sherri Deem 
Mental Health 
Therapist 

sdeem@isd271.org 
 

 TBD 
Plus Coordinator 

@isd271.org 

 

 


